

City of Oregon, Ohio
2023 Water Distribution Appurtenances
Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate:

Date: 2/28/2023
Time: 10:00 AM
Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
Witness: Rodney Shultz, P.E., Andrea Beard, Jill Bosh, Mary Wolf
Bid Tab: Andrea Beard

| | | | | Core & Main, LP | | Ferguson Waterworks | | Kuhlman Corporation | | Perrysburg Pipe & Supply | |
|------------------------|--|----------|------|--|--------------------|---|--------------------|---|---------------------|--|--------------------|
| | | | | 26812 Eckel Road Perrysburg, Ohio 43551 | | 1501 Kieswetter Road Holland, Ohio 43528 | | 1845 Indian Wood Cir. Maumee, Ohio 43537 | | 26900 Eckel Road Perrysburg, Ohio 43551 | |
| Bid Bond: | | | | \$200 Bond | | \$200 Bond | | \$200 Bond | | \$200 Bond | |
| Ref No. | Item Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
| 1 | Waterline, 1" CTS SDR9 | 17,100 | LF | \$0.47 | \$8,037.00 | \$0.45 | \$7,695.00 | \$0.48 | \$8,208.00 | \$0.50 | \$8,550.00 |
| 2 | Ball Valves, 1" Curb Ball Valves | 370 | EA | \$106.00 | \$39,220.00 | \$117.22 | \$43,371.40 | \$158.50 | \$58,645.00 | \$112.40 | \$41,588.00 |
| 3 | Corporation Stop Valves, 1" Brass, No Lead | 370 | EA | \$68.00 | \$25,160.00 | \$74.90 | \$27,713.00 | \$97.25 | \$35,982.50 | \$71.80 | \$26,566.00 |
| 4A | Couplings, 1" CTS X ¾" Iron Pipe Pack Joint or Compression Couplings | 320 | EA | \$25.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$26.76 | \$8,563.20 | \$59.25 | \$18,960.00 | \$31.42 | \$10,054.40 |
| 4B | Couplings, 1" CTS X 1" Iron Pipe Pack Joint or Compression Couplings | 16 | EA | \$31.00 | \$496.00 | \$33.32 | \$533.12 | \$64.75 | \$1,036.00 | \$60.25 | \$964.00 |
| 4C | Couplings, 1" CTS X ¾" CTS Pack Joint or Compression Couplings | 20 | EA | \$23.50 | \$470.00 | \$26.07 | \$521.40 | \$31.75 | \$635.00 | \$24.35 | \$487.00 |
| 4D | Couplings, 1" CTS X 1" CTS Pack Joint or Compression Couplings NL | 30 | EA | \$23.25 | \$697.50 | \$25.66 | \$769.80 | \$31.75 | \$952.50 | \$24.58 | \$737.40 |
| 5 | Service Stop with Box, 94-E Complete Curb Box C.I. B&T | 30 | EA | \$215.00 | \$6,450.00 | \$132.00 | \$3,960.00 | \$143.75 | \$4,312.50 | \$115.00 | \$3,450.00 |
| 6 | Stiffeners, 1" Stainless Steel Insert Stiffeners CTS PE | 1,480 | EA | \$2.10 | \$3,108.00 | \$1.22 | \$1,805.60 | \$3.50 | \$5,180.00 | \$1.70 | \$2,516.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID: | | | | | \$91,638.50 | | \$94,932.52 | | \$133,911.50 | | \$94,912.80 |